Features:
• Up to 48 fiber V-Groove arrays
• Hermetic feedthru versions with glass or metal solder are available
• Singlemode, multimode or polarization maintaining fibers
• High polarization extinction ratios up to 30dB available
• Ribbon or individual fibers
• Assemblies with bare fiber or 900µm jacketing, and with or without connectors
• 900µm jacketed breakouts available, up to 2 meters in length

Figure 4: Two Channel V-Groove Assembly With Hermetic Patchcord
1PM fiber assemblies are all manufactured with individual fibers, not Ribbon Jacketed Fibers
Ordering Information For Standard Parts:
Ordering Examples For Standard Parts:
A customer needs to connect standard singlemode fiber to a planar waveguide device which has an 8 output positions at 250µm spacing and
is polished at 8° to reduce backreflection problems.  The device will be spliced in place, so no connectors or breakouts are required.
Bar
Code Part Number Description
9414 VGA-8-250-8-A-10.3-3.8-2.03-S-1330/1550-9/125-X-0.25-2-0
2 meter long, 0.25mm OD jacketed 9/125 Corning SMF-28 fiber pigtailed 8 channel
V-Groove assembly with 250µm spacing and 8° angle polished top to bottom with
no breakout and no connector on each end.
Standard Product Specifications:
Standard V-Groove Chip Dimensions For 250µm Fiber Spacing
Bar
Code Part Number Description
14106 VGA-1-250-8-A-10.3-3.8-2.03-P-1550-8/125-X-0.25-1-0 1 meter long, 0.25mm OD jacketed 8/125 1550nm Polarization Maintaining fiber pigtailed
1 channel V-Groove assembly with 8° angle polish and no connector on the end.
14107 VGA-2-250-8-A-10.3-3.8-2.03-P-1550-8/125-X-0.25-1-0
1 meter long, 0.25mm OD jacketed 8/125 1550nm Polarization Maintaining fiber pigtailed
2 channel V-Groove assembly with 250µm spacing and 8° angle polish top to bottom with
no breakout and no connector on each end.
14108 VGA-4-250-8-A-10.3-3.8-2.03-P-1550-8/125-X-0.25-1-0
1 meter long, 0.25mm OD jacketed 8/125 1550nm Polarization Maintaining fiber pigtailed
4 channel V-Groove assembly with 250µm spacing and 8° angle polish top to bottom with
no breakout and no connector on each end.
14109 VGA-8-250-8-A-10.3-3.8-2.03-P-1550-8/125-X-0.25-1-0
1 meter long, 0.25mm OD Jacketed 8/125 1550nm Polarization Maintaining fiber pigtailed
8 channel V-Groove assembly with 250µm spacing and 8° angle polish top to bottom with
no breakout and no connector on each end.
4
End Face Of A SM Fiber
V-Groove Assembly
Dual Channel Hermetic feedthrough with
Fiber Pigtailed V-Groove Assembly
Bar
Code Part Number Description
9410 VGA-4-250-8-A-10.3-3.8-2.03-S-1300/1550-9/125-X-0.25-2-0
2 meter long, 0.25mm OD jacketed 9/125 Corning SMF-28 fiber pigtailed 4 channel
V-Groove assembly with 250µm spacing and 8° angle polished top to bottom with no
breakout and no connector on each end.
9414 VGA-8-250-8-A-10.3-3.8-2.03-S-1300/1550-9/125-X-0.25-2-0
2 meter long, 0.25mm OD jacketed 9/125 Corning SMF-28 fiber pigtailed 8 channel
V-Groove assembly with 250µm spacing and 8° angle polished top to bottom with no
breakout and no connector on each end.
9415 VGA-12-250-8-A-10.3-5-2.03-S-1300/1550-9/125-X-0.25-2-0
2 meter long, 0.25mm OD jacketed 9/125 Corning SMF-28 fiber pigtailed 12 channel
V-Groove assembly with 250µm spacing and 8° angle polished top to bottom with no
breakout and no connector on each end.
9411 VGA-16-250-8-A-10.3-7.8-2.03-S-1300/1550-9/125-X-0.25-2-0
2 meter long, 0.25mm OD jacketed 9/125 Corning SMF-28 fiber pigtailed 16 channel
V-Groove assembly with 250µm spacing and 8° angle polished top to bottom with no
breakout and no connector on each end.
11624 VGA-32-250-8-A-10.3-11.8-2.03-S-1300/1550-9/125-X-0.25-2-0

48 250 micron 10.3 mm 14.8mm 2.03 mm 6x 8 fiber ribbon
VGA-N-S-A-D-VL-VW-VT-F-W-a/b-X-JD-L-B
Ordering Information For Custom Parts:
X = Connector Code
Note: Standard Assemblies have
the same connectors on all fibers
3S = Super FC/PC (<-40dB RL)
3U = Ultra FC/PC (<-50dB RL)
3A = Angled FC/PC (<-60dB RL)
8 = ST
SC = SC (<-40dB RL)
SCU = Ultra SC (<-50dB RL)
SCA = Angled SC (<-60dB RL)
LC = LC
LCA = Angled LC
MU = MU
X = No Connector
N = Number of V-Grooves
1,2,4,8,12,16,24,32,or 48
A = Angle of Polish
0, 8 degrees standard
D = Direction of angle
A,B,C,D (see Figure 2)
X for flat polish (0°)
VL = Length (in millimeters)
10.3 is standard
VW = Width (in millimeters)  See standard
specifications for standard chip dimensions
VT = Thickness (in millimeters)
2.03 is standard
F = Fiber Type
S = Singlemode
P = Polarization Maintaining
M = Multimode
W = Wavelength of operation
a/b = Fiber Core/Cladding Diameter
9/125 for Corning SMF-28 SM fiber
6/125 for Corning Flexcore 1060 SM fiber
7/125 for 1300nm PANDA PM fiber
8/125 for 1550nm PANDA PM fiber
JD = Jacket Diameter
0.25 = bare fiber, 250µm coated
and ribbon fiber
0.40 = PM fiber with 400µm
coating (500µm spacing only)
1 = 900µm jacketed (Hytrel)
L = Overall Length (in meters)
Standard length is 1-2 meters
B = Breakout length (in meters)
2 meter maximum, 0.5 meter is typicalS = V-Groove Spacing (in microns)
127, 250, 400 or 500
250 is standard
Polish angle: 0°, 8° ± 0.3°  Custom angles available up to 15°
Insertion loss: <0.5 dB per fiber
Fiber spacing: 250µm fiber to fiber
500µm gap between each 8 fiber ribbon (for 16 fiber count and higher)
Other spacings available upon request
V-Groove spacing accuracy: ±0.5 micron absolute (See application notes)
Fiber types: Singlemode SMF-28 ribbon fiber (9/125)
Multimode ribbon fiber (50/125 or 62.5/125)
Polarization maintaining (PANDA Type) fiber (individual)
Others custom fibers available (individual)
Breakout: Box dimensions 18mm x 50mm
Breakout length up to 2 meters
Breakout tube is white (singlemode or multimode) or blue (PM) 900
micron Hytrel
Connectors available SC, FC, ST, LC and MU Terminations
5
PM Fiber Pigtailed V-Groove Assembly Specifications:
OZ Optics welcomes the opportunity to provide custom designed products to meet your application needs.  As with most manufacturers,
customized products do take additional effort so please expect some differences in the pricing compared to our standard parts list. In particular,

Bare Ribbon Fiber VGA-48-250-8-A-10.3-14.8-2.03-S-1300/1550-9/125-X-0.25-L-0
With 900µm Breakouts VGA-48-250-8-A-10.3-14.8-2.03-S-1300/1550-9/125-X-1-L-B
Ordering Examples For Custom Parts:
A customer needs to connect to 1550nm PANDA style PM fiber to a planer waveguide device which has an four output positions at 250µm spacing
and is polished at 8 degrees to reduce backreflection problems.  The device is going to be used with equipment which has angled FC/PC
receptacles.  To an overall fiber length of one meter is required with 0.5 m split out for the connectors
Part Number Description
VGA-4-250-8-A-10.3-3.8-2.03-P-1550-8/125-3A-1-1-0.5 1 meter long, 0.25mm OD Jacketed 8/125um 1550nm Polarization
Maintaining fiber pigtailed 4 channel V-Groove assembly with
250um spacing and 8° angle polish top to bottom with a 0.5 meter
long 0.9mm OD breakout and angled FC/PC connectors on each
end
Assembly Variations (Bold/Underline Letters)
X = Connector Code
3S = Super FC/PC (<-40dB RL)
3U = Ultra FC/PC (<-50dB RL)
3A = Angled FC/PC (<-60dB RL)
8 = ST
SC = Super SC (<-40dB RL)
SCU = Ultra SC (<-50dB RL)
SCA = Angled SC (<-60dB RL)
LC = LC
LCA = Angled LC
MU = MU
X = No Connector
Note: Standard Assemblies have all one type of connector
L = Overall Length
Note: Standard overall lengths are 2.0 meters and shorter
B = Breakout Length (breakout box to end of fiber/connector)
Note: Standard Breakout Lengths are 1.0 meter and shorter
6